
1 

 

Preliminary Programme Summer University Cultural Property 

Protection 2016 
(as of 29th May 2016, subject to changes) 

Emergency and Evacuation Plans for World Heritage Sites 

22nd–26th August 2016, Danube University Krems 

 

 

Monday, August 22nd 2016 

DANUBE UNIVERSITY KREMS 
*working titles 

10:30 am Prof. Dr. Christian Hanus, Dean 
 WELCOME ADDRESS  

  
10:45 am Mag. Dr. Anna Kaiser 
 STRUCTURE AND TASKS OF THE SUMMER UNIVERSITY 

  
11:15 am Col Dr. Hubert Speckner 
 INTRODUCTION TO CULTURAL PROPERTY PROTECTION* 

  
12:00  BrigGen Mag. Dr. Karl Edlinger 
 INTERNATIONAL HUMANITARIAN LAW 

  
12:45 LUNCH BREAK 

  
02:00 pm Prof. Dr. Jiří Toman, PhD 
 THE 1954 HAGUE CONVENTION AND ITS 2ND PROTOCOL* 

  
02:45 pm Dr. Peter Strasser, LL.M. 
 AUSTRIAN LAW RELATING TO CULTURAL PROPERTY PROTECTION* 

  
03:30 pm Prof. Dr. Andreas Schwarcz 
 THE DANUBE LIMES IN AUSTRIA* 

  
04:15 pm COFFEE BREAK 

  
04:45 pm Mag. Klaus Nedelko 
 THE MUSEUM TRAISMAUER AND THE ARCHAEOLOGICAL 

COLLECTION* 

  
05:30 pm Dr. Florian T. Bayer 
 INVENTORIES AND DANGERS IN MUSEUMS, ARCHIVES AND DEPOTS* 

  
06:15 pm EMERGENCY EVACUATION PLANS* 

  
07:30 pm WELCOME DINNER 
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Tuesday, August 23rd 2016 

DANUBE UNIVERSITY KREMS, TRAISMAUER 

09:30 am BrigGen Mag. Dr. Karl Edlinger 
A PRACTICAL APPROACH TO CREATIVE TEACHING: THE FIELD 

EXERCISE 

  
10:30 am Col Werner Suez 

EQUIPMENT FIREBRIGADES AND ARMED FORCES* 

  
11:15 am COFFEE BREAK 

  
11:45 am Cpt Dr. Karoline Resch 
 ASSESSMENT OF SITUATION* 

  
  

12:30 BASIC MATERIALS CULTURAL PROPERTY PROTECTION* 

  
01:15 pm LUNCH BREAK 

  
02:15 pm Prof. Dr. Christian Hanus 
 TABLE OF METHODOLOGY – INTERDISCIPLINARY PROJECT WORK 

  
02:45 pm Mag. Dr. Anna Kaiser 
 THE ROMANS IN AUSTRIA 

  
03:15 pm EXCURSION TO TRAISMAUER 

 Future UNESCO World Heritage Site Danube Limes 
 Site of Evacuation Exercise 
  

 

Wednesday, August 24th 2016 

DANUBE UNIVERSITY KREMS, TRAISMAUER 

09:30 am Mag. Dr. Anna Kaiser 
 TEAMBUILDING 

 Team Law (Dr. Peter Strasser, LL.M.; BrigGen Mag. Dr. Karl Edlinger) 
 Team Inventories (Dr. Florian T. Bayer) 
 Team Implementation (Col Dr. Hubert Speckner) 
  
10:00 am TEAMWORKSHOPS (Teams Law, Inventories, Implementation) 
  
 INDIVIDUAL COFFEE BREAK 

  
01:00 pm LUNCH BREAK 

  
02:00 pm JOINT COORDINATION MEETING (Teams Law, Inventories, 

Implementation) 
  
02:30 pm TEAMWORKSHOPS (Teams Law, Inventories, Implementation) 
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 INDIVIDUAL COFFEE BREAK 

  
05:30 pm JOINT COORDINATION MEETING (Teams Law, Inventories, 

Implementation) 
  
 INDIVIDUAL DINNER BREAK 

  

 

Thursday, August 25th 2016 

DANUBE UNIVERSITY KREMS, TRAISMAUER 

09:30 am JOINT COORDINATION MEETING (Teams Law, Inventories, 
Implementation) 

  
09:45 am TEAMWORKSHOPS (Teams Law, Inventories, Implementation) 
  
 INDIVIDUAL COFFEE BREAK 

  
01:00 pm LUNCH BREAK 

  
02:00 pm JOINT COORDINATION MEETING (Teams Law, Inventories, 

Implementation) 
 Hand in Pictures for Table of Methodology 

  
02:30 pm TEAMWORKSHOPS (Teams Law, Inventories, Implementation) 
  
 INDIVIDUAL COFFEE BREAK 

  
06:00 pm JOINT COORDINATION MEETING (Teams Law, Inventories, 

Implementation) 
 Hand in Team Presentations 
 1. Rehearsal Presentation 

  
 INDIVIDUAL DINNER BREAK 

  

 

Friday, August 26th 2016 

TRAISMAUER, DANUBE UNIVERSITY KREMS 

09:30 am  EVACUATION EXERCISE TRAISMAUER  

  
 COFFEE BREAK 

  
 REVIEW OF EXERCISE / HOT WASH UP 

  
01:00 pm LUNCH BREAK 

  
03:00 pm DRESS REHEARSAL PRESENTATION 

  

04:00 pm OFFICIAL PRESENTATION OF OUTCOMES OF SUMMER UNIVERISTY 
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07:30 pm FAREWELL DINNER 

  

FACULTY (Selection) 

Mag. Dr. phil. Florian T. Bayer 

Collection Esterházy Privatstiftung, Eisenstadt (A) 

BrigGen Mag. Dr. iur. Karl Edlinger 

Military Command Lower Austria, St. Pölten (A) 

Univ.-Prof. Dr. sc. techn. Dipl. Arch. ETH Christian Hanus 

Centre for Architectural Heritage and Infrastructure, Danube University Krems (A) 

Mag. Dr. phil. Anna Kaiser 

Centre for Cultural Property Protection, Danube University Krems (A) 

Mag. phil. Klaus Nedelko 

Museum Traismauer (A) 

Cpt Mag. Dr. phil. Karoline Resch 

Austrian Federal Ministry of Defence, Vienna (A) 

ao. Univ.-Prof. Dr. phil. Andreas Schwarcz 

Department of History, University of Vienna (A) 

Col Mag. Mag. Dr. phil. Hubert Speckner 

National Defence Academy, Austrian Army, Vienna (A) 

Mag. phil. Mag. Dr. iur. Peter Strasser, LL.M 

Centres for Cultural Property Protection and Architectural Heritage and Infrastructure, 

Danube University Krems (A) 

Col Werner Suez 

Military Command Lower Austria, St. Pölten (A) 

Prof. Dr. Jiří Toman 

Santa Clara University, California (USA) 

Centre for Cultural Property Protection, Danube University Krems (A) 

Danube University Krems 

Department for Building and Environment 

Centre for Cultural Property Protection 

Centre for Architectural Heritage and Infrastructure 

together with: 

Centre for Museum Collections Management 

 

Dr.-Karl-Dorrek-Straße 30 

3500 Krems an der Donau (AUSTRIA) 

E-Mail: zkgs@donau-uni.ac.at 

Phone: +43(0)2732 893-2662 

www.donau-uni.ac.at/dbu/summeruniversity 


